



PIIL:SEC:NSE/BSE:91:2022-23

February 16, 2023

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Deptt. PJ Towers, 25 th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Code No.523642	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot No.C/1, G-Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 Code No. PIIND
---	--

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement for the Financial Results- December 31, 2022

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Advertisement copies of the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 published in the following newspapers: -

1. Financial Express (National daily newspaper) - All India English Edition, on February 16, 2023.
2. Rajasthan Patrika daily newspaper- Hindi Edition, Udaipur on February 16, 2023.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For PI Industries Limited

Sonal Tiwari
Company Secretary

End: As above

DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
OFFICE OF THE ADD. CHIEF ENGINEER (M)-2
 2142 JANTA FLATS, G.T.B. ENCLAVE DELHI-110093

PRESS NIT NO 72 (2022-23)

S. No.	Name of Work	Amount put to tender	Date of release of tender in E-Procurement Solution	Last date / time of receipt of Tender through E-Procurement Solution
1	Replacement of old / damaged 300 mm dia A/C water line from Nathu Colony Chowk to Tyagi dairy at Mandoli Road in AC-64 under ACE(M)-2	35,85,848.00	13-02-2023 2023_DJB_236485_1	25-02-2023 2:10 PM

Further details in this regards can be seen at <https://delhi.govtprocurement.com>
 ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
 Advt. No. J.S.V. 498 (2022-23)
 Sd/- V. K. Chauhan
 EX. ENGINEER (T)/M-2
 "Stop Corona; Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"

VIPUL ORGANICS LIMITED
 (CIN: L24110MH1972PLC015857)
 Registered Office: 102, Andheri Industrial Estate, Off. Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053
 Corporate Office: B 603-A, Kaledonia, Sahar Road, Off. W.E. Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069
 Telephone no. 022-66139999, Fax no. 022-66139977/75 Email Id: info@vipulorganics.com Website: www.vipulorganics.com

Extract of Statement of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,788.49	3,089.02	10,266.09	2,788.49
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	15.18	219.61	221.35	14.57
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	15.18	219.61	221.35	14.57
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	12.94	151.49	161.13	10.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	11.78	151.74	157.64	9.46
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1281.19	991.55	1281.19	991.55
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	0	0	0	0
8	Earning per Equity share of Rs. 10/- each				
	(a) Basic	0.10	1.27	1.26	0.06
	(b) Diluted	0.10	1.27	1.26	0.06

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.vipulorganics.com).
 2. The above Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out 'Limited Review' of the same.
 3. Previous periods figures have been rearranged/re-grouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the presentation of the current period. All figures of financial results has been rounded off to nearest lakhs rupees.

For VIPUL ORGANICS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Vipul P. Shah
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00181636
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: February 15, 2023

Sun Petrochemicals Private Limited
 Regd Office: R K CENTRE 4TH FLOOR, FATEH GUNJ MAIN ROAD, VADODRA GUJARAT 390022, INDIA
 CIN: U24219G1995PTC028519

Financial results for quarter ended 31st December 2022
 [Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. In Lacs		
		For Quarter ended 31st December 2022	For Quarter ended 30th September 2022	For year ended 31st March 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	36,636.46	30,258.00	56,602.82
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,250.98	15,353.25	27,967.58
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,250.98	15,353.25	27,967.58
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17,848.10	12,430.72	32,471.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	17,848.10	12,430.72	32,405.27
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	916.70	916.70	916.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	79,057.01	61,284.45	33,510.66
8	Net-worth (including revaluation reserve)	80,089.01	62,316.18	34,542.39
9	Securities Premium Account	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares*	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.28	1.22	1.89
13	Earnings Per Share (in Rs.) - Basic and Diluted:	194.70	135.60	354.22
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	4,750.00	2,375.00	0.00
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	11.46	22.45	2.23
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	9.96	15.95	13.35

* The Company has not issued any Preference Shares for the period ended December 31, 2022

Notes:-
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited and Sun Petrochemicals Private Limited (<http://sunpetro.com/financials/>).
 b) For other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on <http://sunpetro.com/financials/>

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/- Jimmi Desai
 Executive Director
 DIN: 02623717
 Sd/- Karishma Shanghvi
 Wholetime Director
 DIN: 03546211
 Date: February 14, 2023
 Place: Mumbai

JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED
 Regd. Office - P-32, Lower Ground Floor, South Extension Part-II, New Delhi-110049
 CIN - U74899DL1995PLC072767, e-mail: contact@jfcindia.com
 REGULATION 52(1) AND (2) OF THE LISTING REGULATIONS

Un-Audited Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2022
 [Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI (LODR Regulations)]
 (Amounts are in INR thousands except per share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on	Previous Quarter ended on	Corresponding Quarter ended on	Year to date ended	Corresponding Year to date ended	Year ended on
		31-12-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	31-12-2021 Unaudited	31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-12-2021 Unaudited	31-03-2022 Audited
1	Total Income	24,872	14,376	86,997	47,781	101,151	92,918
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21,152	10,487	83,180	34,694	61,086	23,839
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21,152	10,487	83,180	34,694	61,086	23,839
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,800	7,827	62,320	26,006	30,685	3,086
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(62,702)	121,870	62,185	112,369	49,892	60,598
6	Paid-up equity share capital of Face Value of Rs. 10 each	165,417	165,417	165,417	165,417	165,417	165,417
7	Other Equity (as per audited balance as on 31 March)	-	-	-	-	-	822,299
8	Net worth	720,402	704,602	590,491	1,013,721	957,804	694,396
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	131,500	131,500	131,500	131,500	131,500	131,500
11	Debt Equity Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
12	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (not annualised)						
	-Basic	4.66	2.31	18.37	7.67	9.04	0.91
	-Diluted	3.51	1.74	13.83	5.78	6.81	0.69
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly un-audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly un-audited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (www.jfcindia.com).
 2. There has been no change in accounting policies followed during the quarter ended 31st December, 2022, as compared to the preceding financial year ended March 31, 2022 and has been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 3. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and further considered & approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 14.02.2023.
 4. The Statutory Auditors of the company has done the limited review of financial statements of the company for the period ended on 31.12.2022.
 5. The company is Non-Banking Financial Company and primarily carrying on the business of lending and making investments. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment as per AS 17 on 'Segment Reporting'.
 6. Figures for the previous periods/Years have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to conform with the current period/Years classification/disclosure.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/- (Sunil Kumar)
 Director
 DIN: 03247767
 Date: 14-Feb-2023
 Place: New Delhi

EITA INDIA LIMITED
 Regd Office : 20B, Abdul Hamid Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700069
 Email : eita.cal@eitain.com, Website : www.eitain.com
 Phone No. 033-22483203, CIN : L51109WB1983PLC035969

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022
 (Rs. in Lacs except per share data and where otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Financial
	31.12.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	14,159.37	14,734.59	14,924.75	43,919.31	41,638.19	57,117.41
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-9.85	167.47	423.58	304.59	14,859.51	706.37
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-9.85	167.47	423.58	304.59	14,859.51	706.37
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-9.85	167.47	303.95	255.53	14,859.51	469.14
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Compromising Profit/(Loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income)	-9.85	167.47	303.95	255.53	14,859.51	458.64
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	259.28	259.28	259.28	259.28	259.28	259.28
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic:	-0.38	6.46	11.72	9.86	573.11	17.69
Diluted:	-0.38	6.46	11.72	9.86	573.11	17.69

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website: www.eitain.com

By order of the Board
 For EITA India Limited
 Sd/-
 Bachhraj Choraria
 Wholetime Director
 DIN NO. 00393059
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 14th February, 2023

NANDANI CREATION LIMITED
 Regd. Office: G-13, Kartarpura Industrial Area, Near 22 Godam, Jaipur-302006
 Phone: 0141-4037596, CIN: L18101RJ2012PLC037976
 Web-site: www.nandanicreation.com, e-mail: info@jaipurkurti.com, cs@jaipurkurti.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022
 (Figures in Lacs except EPS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022
		QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		
		31.12.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	31.12.2021 (UNAUDITED)	31.12.2022 (UNAUDITED)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	862.13	1,258.38	1,405.14	3,440.21	5,551.02
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(158.63)	25.81	(190.04)	(76.46)	21.59
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(158.63)	25.81	(190.04)	(76.46)	21.59
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(144.67)	17.52	(142.46)	(88.53)	10.20
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(144.42)	17.61	(142.42)	(88.32)	10.69
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	1012.05	1003.39	1003.39	1012.05	1003.39
7.	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (not annualized for quarter)	(1.43)	0.18	(1.42)	(0.87)	0.11

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED				YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022
		QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		
		31.12.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	31.12.2021 (UNAUDITED)	31.12.2022 (UNAUDITED)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	961.65	1,434.97	1,576.09	3,862.70	4,714.36
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(180.70)	37.07	(181.55)	(86.71)	110.93
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(180.70)	37.07	(181.55)	(86.71)	110.93
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(165.05)	27.64	(133.77)	(98.67)	90.24
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(164.77)	27.91	(133.73)	(98.11)	90.33
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	1012.05	1003.39	1003.39	1012.05	1003.39
7.	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (not annualized for quarter)	(1.63)	0.28	(1.33)	(0.97)	0.90

NOTES:
 A) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14th February, 2023 and have been subject to Limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified review opinion on these results. B) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine months ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the statement of Standalone Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.nandanicreation.com) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

For NANDANI CREATION LIMITED
 Sd/- ANU MUNDHRA
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN: 05202504
 Date: 14.02.2023
 Place: Jaipur

PI Industries Limited
 EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022
 (Amount in Mn.)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022 Un-audited	30.09.2022 Un-audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.12.2022 Un-audited	31.12.2021 Un-audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	16,190	17,274	13,279	48,703	38,071	51,768
2	Net Profit (Before tax, Exceptional Items)	4,022	3,888	2,586	10,934	7,321	10,005
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional Items)	4,022	3,888	2,586	10,934	7,321	10,005
4	Net profit after tax (after exceptional items)	3,527	3,272	2,148	9,320	6,151	8,197
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	3,543	3,056	1,992	8,793	6,060	8,284
6	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹1/- each)	152	152	152	152	152	152
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						60,235
8	Earning per share (Face value of ₹1/- each) (not annualized)						
	(i) Basic (in ₹)	23.24	21.57	14.14	61.43	40.54	54.03
	(ii) Diluted (in ₹)	23.24	21.57	14.14	61.43	40.54	54.03

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the Stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.piindustries.com)
 2. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 14, 2023.
 3. The previous period's figures have been regrouped/ re-arranged/ re-classified wherever necessary.
 4. Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.
 5. The Company has raised ₹200,000 million during the quarter ended 30th September 2020 through Qualified Institutional Placement (QIP) of equity shares. Out of the funds received of ₹19,750 million (net of expense of ₹250 million), the Company has invested ₹675 million during the quarter, in one of its subsidiary PI Health Sciences Limited to commence its business operations. Balance funds of ₹19,075 million received pursuant to QIP remain invested in fixed deposits, liquid and other debt mutual funds.
 6. The Company is in the business of manufacturing and distribution of Agro Chemicals and accordingly has one reportable business segment viz. 'Agro Chemicals'.
 7. The Consolidated financial results including the results of the following entities namely, Parent Company a) PI Industries Limited; Subsidiaries b) PILL Finance and Investments Limited c) PI Life Science and Research Limited d) PI Japan Co. Limited e) Jivago Limited f) PI Bioferma Private Limited g) PI Fermachem Private Limited h) PI Health Sciences Limited ; Controlled trust: i) PII ESOP Trust; j) PI Kumial Private Limited (Joint Venture) k) Solinross Agro Sciences Private Limited (Associate)..
 8. The Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 14, 2023 have approved the interim dividend of ₹4.50 per equity share of face value of ₹1.00 each for the financial year 2022-23.

Place: Udaipur
 Date : February 14, 2023
 Regd. Office: Udaisar Road, Udaipur - 313001 (Raj)
 Phone: 0294 6651100, Fax: 0294 2491946
 CIN: L24211RJ1946PLC000469
 For PI Industries Limited
 Sd/-
 Mayank Singhal
 Vice Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN : 00006651
 New Delhi

OPTO CIRCUITS (INDIA) LIMITED
 ENGAGED IN MANUFACTURING, TESTING AND EXPORTS OF MEDICAL DEVICES AT BANGALURU KARNATAKA
 (Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

पत समाज का वाह आज

न्याय दिलाने की मांग

उदयपुर, क्रेडिट को-ऑपरेटिव सोसायटी कार्यकर्ता एवं निवेशक संघर्ष समिति की ओर से बुधवार को कलक्ट्रेट के बाहर प्रदर्शन किया गया। प्रतिनिधियों ने प्रधानमंत्री एवं मुख्यमंत्री के नाम एडीएम को ज्ञापन दिया। ज्ञापन में बताया गया कि बायतु कस्बे में सहारा इंडिया के एजेंट हेमंत

खैरवाड़ा जिला उदयपुर (राज.)

पीआई इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड



31 दिसम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौ माह के एकल और समेकित
अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्घरण

(राशि मिलियन में)

क्र.सं.	विवरण	एकल						समेकित					
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त नौ माह		समाप्त वार्षिक	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त नौ माह		समाप्त वार्षिक		
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021		31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2021			
1	परिचालनों से कुल आय	16,190	17,274	13,279	48,703	38,071	51,768	16,634	18,017	13,823	50,359	39,857	54,009
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (कर, अपवादित एवं/अथवा असाधारण वस्तुओं से पूर्व)	4,022	3,888	2,586	10,934	7,321	10,005	4,002	3,977	2,692	11,119	7,635	10,328
3	अवधि के लिए कर से पूर्व शुद्ध लाभ (अपवादित एवं/अथवा असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	4,022	3,888	2,586	10,934	7,321	10,005	4,002	3,977	2,692	11,119	7,635	10,328
4	अवधि के लिए कर के पश्चात् शुद्ध लाभ (अपवादित एवं/अथवा असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	3,527	3,272	2,148	9,320	6,151	8,197	3,518	3,348	2,226	9,490	6,394	8,438
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [जिसमें अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि)] (कर के बाद) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) शामिल है।	3,543	3,056	1,992	8,793	6,060	8,284	3,536	3,131	2,069	8,964	6,303	8,520
6	प्रदत्त समता अंश पूंजी [प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य ₹1/- (पिछले वर्ष ₹1/- प्रत्येक)]	152	152	152	152	152	152	152	152	152	152	152	152
7	पूर्व लेखा वर्ष की बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार आरक्षण पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित के अतिरिक्त						60,235						61,052
8	प्रति अंश आय (₹1/- प्रत्येक) (संचालन जारी रखने एवं बंद करने के लिए)												
	(i) मूलभूत (₹ में)	23.24	21.57	14.14	61.43	40.54	54.03	23.20	22.07	14.67	62.57	42.16	55.65
	(ii) मिश्रित (₹ में)	23.24	21.57	14.14	61.43	40.54	54.03	23.20	22.06	14.67	62.55	42.15	55.63

- टिप्पणियाँ :**
- उपरोक्त 31 दिसम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ माह के लिए स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्घरण है, जो सेबी के विनियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर किया गया था (सूचीकरण और प्रकटीकरण की आवश्यकताएं: विनियम, 2015) इन वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइटों (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.piindustries.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
 - उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा और सिफारिश बोर्ड को लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई और निर्देशक मंडल द्वारा 14 फरवरी, 2023 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में अनुमोदित की गई।
 - पिछली अवधि के आंकड़ों को जहां भी आवश्यक हो, पुन: व्यवस्थित / पुनर्व्यवस्थित / पुनर्गठित किया गया है।
 - प्रस्तुत सभी अवधियों के लिए वित्तीय परिणाम (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, 2015 के तहत समय-समय पर संशोधित किए गए अधिसूचित आईएनडी एस की मान्यता और माप सिद्धांतों के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं।
 - कंपनी ने इक्विटी शेयरों के क्वालिफाइड इस्टीमेशनल प्लेसमेंट (क्यूआईपी) के जरिए 30 सितंबर 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही के दौरान ₹20,000 मिलियन जुटाए हैं। कंपनी ने इस तिमाही के दौरान ₹19,750 मिलियन (₹250 मिलियन के खर्च को घटाकर) में से ₹675 मिलियन का निवेश अपनी सहायक कंपनी पीआई हेल्थ साइंस लिमिटेड में किया है, ताकि अपना कारोबार शुरू किया जा सके। क्यूआईपी के अनुसरण में प्राप्त ₹19,075 मिलियन की शेष राशि सावधि जमा, ताल और अन्य म्यूचुअल फंडों में निवेशित है।
 - कंपनी एग्री कोमिकल्स के विनिर्माण और वितरण के व्यवसाय में है और उसके अनुसार एक रिपोर्ट करने योग्य व्यवसाय खंड है 'एग्री कोमिकल्स'।
 - समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों में निम्नलिखित सहायक कंपनियों के परिणाम शामिल हैं, (क) पीआई इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड (मूल), सहायक कंपनियों (ख) पीआईएलएलएफ़ाइनस एंड इन्वेस्टमेंट लिमिटेड (स) पीआई लाइफ़ साइंस एवं रिसर्च लिमिटेड (घ) पीआई जपान कंपनी लिमिटेड (ङ) जीवाणु लिमिटेड (च) पीआई बायोफार्मा प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (छ) पीआई फार्माकेम प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (ज) पीआई हेल्थ साइंस लिमिटेड, नियंत्रित ट्रस्ट; (झ) पीआईआई ईएसओपी ट्रस्ट; (ञ) पीआई कृमिगर्ह प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (संयुक्त उद्यम) (ट) सोलिनोस एग्री साइंस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (सहयोगी)।
 - निर्देशक मंडल ने 14 फरवरी, 2023 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में वित्तीय वर्ष 2022-23 के लिए ₹1/- के अंकित मूल्य के प्रति इक्विटी शेयर ₹4.50 के अंतरिम लाभांश को मंजूरी दी है।

स्थान: उदयपुर
दिनांक: 14 फरवरी, 2023

कृते पीआई इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड
हस्ता/-
मयंक सिंघल
उपाध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक
पीआईएन: 00006651

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: उदयसागर रोड, उदयपुर-313001 (राजस्थान)
फोन: 0294 6651100, फैक्स: 0294 2491946
सीआईएन: L24211R1946PLC000469